
ENTERPRISES INC
HITECH (Qingdao)

Main specifications

 Specifications  Items

125
2、3、4、6、8、12、24

∮160
210
MT3
18
10
30″
50
67
77

580X385X353

160
2、3、4、6、8、12、24

∮160
210
MT3
18
10
30″
50
-
-
-

1026-0125(F58125) 1026-0160(F58160)

1026(F58) manually operated indexer,which cac be mounted 
either vertically or horizontally,is mainly used on milling and boring 
machines.With non-lifting Hirth couping indexing,it features high 
accuracy and perfect rigidity. 
One scroll chuck “K11160”is equipped besides the indexer.

1026-0125...0160,1026(F58)   VER./HOR.DIVIDING HEAD

Center height mm
Divisions
Table diameter mm
Thickness with table horizontai mm
Taper of spindle bore
Width of the locating key mm
Width of T-slot mm
Indexing accuracy
Load capacity of Hor.Spindle Kg
Net weight Kg
Gross weight Kg
Case dimensions mm


