1026-0125...0160,1026(F58) VER./HOR.DIVIDING HEAD



1026(F58) manually operated indexer, which cac be mounted either vertically or horizontally, is mainly used on milling and boring machines. With non-lifting Hirth couping indexing, it features high accuracy and perfect rigidity.

One scroll chuck "K11160" is equipped besides the indexer.

Main specifications

Specifications Items	1026-0125(F58125)	1026-0160(F58160)
Center height mm	125	160
Divisions	2、3、4、6、8、12、24	2、3、4、6、8、12、24
Table diameter mm	∮ 160	∮160
Thickness with table horizontai mm	210	210
Taper of spindle bore	MT3	MT3
Width of the locating key mm	18	18
Width of T-slot mm	10	10
Indexing accuracy	30"	30"
Load capacity of Hor.Spindle Kg	50	50
Net weight Kg	67	-
Gross weight Kg	77	-
Case dimensions mm	580X385X353	-

HITECH (Qingdao) ENTERPRISES INC